CCG1R5-10 Series
1.3 to 3W DC-DC Converters
CCG1R5-10 Series 1
Features
Part Numbering Scheme
Benefits
The space saving CCG1R5 and CCG3 series of isolated DC-DC converters operate from wide range 4.5 to 18V, 9 to 36Vdc or 18 to 76V inputs with 1.5W and 3W
power levels and output voltages from 3.3V to 30V (1). Single output models can be adjusted -5% to +10% by using the trim terminal.  The CCG can operate in ambient
temperatures of -40 to 100°C and have an input to output isolation of 1,500Vdc. Both through hole and surface mount packages are offered.
• Wide 4:1 Input Ranges
• Space Saving Package Sizes

R = Surface Mount
C = Pcb Coating
Output Power
1R5 = 1.5W
3 = 3W
CCG1R5-10 Series2
Notes
(1)	 ±12V dual output models can provide a 24V single output by utilizing just the +Vout and -Vout pins, leaving the COM unconnected. Similarly ±15V dual output models
	 can be used as a 30V single output.
Model Selector